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Emile Durkheim (1858 —1917)
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36th—43rd degree of latitude 21.1 suicides per million inhabitants
43rd—soth degree of latitude 93.3 suicides per million inhabitants

soth—gs5th degree of latitude 172.5 suicides per million inhabitants
Beyond 55th degree of latitude 88.1 suicides per million inhabitants
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Charles-Louis de Secondat, Baron
de La Brede et de Montesquieu
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Table X Regional distribution of suicide in Italy

Ratio of each region expressed
in terms of the north represented

Suicides per million inhabitants by 100

1866—67 1864—76 1884—66 1866-67 1864—76 1884—806

North 33.8 43.6 63 100 100 100
Center  25.6 40.8 38 75 93 139
South 8.3 16.5 21 24 37 33
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Denmark  Belgium France Saxony Bavaria Austria Prussia
(1858-65)  (1841—49) (1835-43) (1847-58) (1858-65) (1858-59) (1869-72)

Summer 312 301 306 307 308 31¢ 290
Spring 284 275 283 281 282 ; 284
Autumn 227 229 210 217 218 227
Winter 177 195 201 195 192 185 199

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Suicide 9
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No. of No. of No. of

suicides suicides Average suicides
Average monthly monthly  tem- monthly
tempera-  per 1,000  Average temp. per 1,000  perature per 1,000
ture annual Rome Naples annual (1848-77)  annual

January 36.12 68 A44.24 A47.12 69 32.50
February 39.20 30 46.76 48.74 80 33.31

March A43.52 36 50.72 51.26 31 37.03
April 50.18 56.30 57.20 08 44.22
May 57.56 64.40 63.61 50.84
June 62.96 71.42 70.70 57.29
July 66.12 76.82 75.74 59.39
August 65.30 75.74 75.56 58.48
September  60.26 70.16 71.70 52.88
October 52.34 61.34 62.68 46.02
November 43.70 51.62 53.96 37.27
December 38.66 46.22 40.10 33.08




Cesare Lombroso (1835-1909)
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France

Proportion
of 1,000
annual
suicides in
each season

Average
temperature
of the

Seasons =

50.36 degrees
51.98 degrees

Italy

Proportion
of 1,000
annual
suicides in
each season

297
196

Suicide

Average
temperature
of the

Seasons =

55.22 degrees

55.58 degrees

12



1871 1872

Early morning* 35.9 35.9
Later morning 158.3 159.7 1

Middle of day 73.1 ¢ 375 71.5 ¢ 391.9
Afternoon 143.6 160.7 [
Evening 53.5 61.0

Night 212.6 219.3

Time unknown 322 291.9

1,000 1,000

* This term means the time of day immediately succeeding sunrise.
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Table XIlII Comparison of the monthly variations of suicides with the

average length of day in France

Length of
dﬂ-r;'ff

Hr. Min.

Increase
and
diminution
Increase

No.of suicides
per month in

1,000 annual

suicides

Increase
and
diminution
Increase

January 19
February 56
March 47
April 29
May 43

June 3

July 15 4
August 13 25
September 11 39
October 9 51
November 8 31
December 8 1

From Jan. to
April, 55%

From April to
June, 10%

Diminution
From June to
Aug., 17%
From Aug. to
Oct., 27%
From Oct. to
Dec., 17%

82

74
70
66
61

* The indicated length is that of the last day of the month.

From Jan. to
April, 50%

From April
to June, 5%

Diminution
From June to
Aug., 24%
From Aug. to
Oct., 27%
From Oct. to
Dec., 13%




Share in per
cent of each
day in 1,000
weekly suicides

Proportional share of each sex

Per cent men Per cent women

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

15.20
15.71

14.90
15.68
13.74
11.19

13.57

69
68
68

21
32
32
33
33
21
36
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Winter 71.9 million francs
Spring 86.7 million francs

Summer  105.1 million francs
Autumn 08.1 million francs
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Poverty and losses

Family troubles

Love, jealousy, debauchery, misconduct
Various types of distress

Mental sickness
Remorse, fear of criminal sentence

Other causes and unknown causes

Totals
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Liberal
Agriculture professions

Loss of employment, financial losses, poverty 8.15 8.87
Family troubles 14.45 13.14
Disappointed love, jealousy 1.48 2.01
Intoxication and drunkenness 13.23 6.41
Suicides of criminals or minor offenders 4.09 4.73
Physical sufferings 15.91 19.89
Mental sickness 35.80 34.04
Disgust with life, varied disappointments 2.93 4.94
Unknown causes 3.96 5.97

100.00




Average of
suicides per

million
inhabitants

Protestant states

Mixed states (Protestant and Catholic)
Catholic states

Greek Catholic states
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Protestants

Catholics  Jews

Austria
Prussia
Prussia
Prussia
Baden
Baden
Baden
Bavaria
Bavaria
Wurttemberg
Wurttemberg
Wurttemberg

79:5
159.9
187
240
139
171
242
135-4
224
113.5
190
170

51.3 20.7
49.6
69
100
117
136.7
170
49.1
94
77-9
120
119
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= The suicide of any individual is always
ultimately the result of a maladaptive level of
integration with his or her social group

24



1) Egoistic suicide

" Low Integration in
= Religious society
o Domestic society
= Political society
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Suicides per

1 million
soldiers

1 million
civilians
of same age

Coefficient of aggra-
vation of soldiers
compared with
civilians

Austria (1876—90)
United States (1870-84)
ltaly (1876—90)

England (1876—90)
Wurttemberg (1846-58)
Saxony (1347-53)
Prussia (1876—90)
France 1876—90)

1,253
680
407
209
320
640
607

122
30

77
79

369

265

10
3.5
5.2
2.6
1.92
1.77
1.50
1.25
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2) Altruistic suicide

= High, excessive integration in
soclety

Suicide



3) Anomic suicide

= Lack of regulation in society

" |n times of economic change

= Lack of norms and values




4) Fatalistic suicide

* Excess regulation in society
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" 90% have axis | diagnosis

* 60-70% mood disorder

* Schizophrenia
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* Substance abuse




" 15-20% bipolars
" 10-15% unipolars

= 10% schizophrenics

34



Axis IT

= Borderline personality

= Antisocial personality

35
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Edwin Schneidman

SUICIDE AS
PSYCHACHE

A Clinical Approach
to Selt-Destructive
Behavior

Suicide
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Thomas Joiner

sy homas ],Qi,ner' S



http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=KxJYXmfxfbFoDM&tbnid=QTZlkVoblO7rUM:&ved=0CAgQjRwwAA&url=https://chronicle.com/article/Thomas-Joiner-Studies-Suicide/65185/&ei=TeiFUs7zM4uI7Ab3_IGACA&psig=AFQjCNGHY6nO1Yz96I8twB4vc7e-WAcJlQ&ust=1384593869946101

S0 0 Vo 15T Yl LaS 595 4 b el

S o 4 U359l 0 )5 (i 9 5 53> dn b AS>es
Mg (g0 pie

wk’a & 539} 0 o

5o Vb 1) S28395 ool s seloiml 3b Conased JUis|
S

Suicide
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